
1.  

AGENDA 

JACKSON CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

February 1, 2022 – 9:00 A.M 

George A Smith Meeting 

Room 

I. CALL TO ORDER 

II. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG 

Paul Taylor 

III. ROLL CALL 

 

IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE JANUARY 4, 2022, SPECIAL CALLED 

MEETING JANUARY 6 AND SPECIAL CALLED MEETING JANUARY 11 

V. PROCLAMATIONS/RECOGNITIONS 

Swearing-In of Mayor’s Youth Council 

VI. INVITATION FOR PUBLIC COMMENT 

 
VII. FIRST READING 

1. Consideration of a Resolution to adopt a Plan of Service, an Ordinance to 

annex and the proposed zoning of property referred to as “Tall Oaks-

Freeman,” submitted by the City of Jackson, on behalf of Tall Oak Farms, LP 

and William D. Freeman and Rebecca H. Freeman Revocable Living Trust, 

comprising 236,99 acres, more or less, located at Fiberglass Road, Anglin 

Road, Lower Brownsville Road and State Route 223. The proposed zoning for 

Subareas 1 and 2 is 1-2 (Light Industrial) District 

2. Consideration of an Ordinance to rezone property located East of Valleydale 

Drive and Lansbury Place from RS-1 (Single Family Residential) District to 

RS-2 (Single Family Residential) District, comprising 16.10 acres, more or less  

3. Proposed Budget Amendment - ARPA $6,946,725 



2.  

4. Proposed Budget Amendment - Funding For Jackson Chamber $75,000 

5. Proposed Budget Amendment - JPD Insurance Recoveries $42,030 

 
VIII. SECOND READING 

1. Proposed Budget Amendment - Animal Care Center $35,337.00 

2. Proposed Budget Amendment – Financial Empowerment Grant $150,000.00 

 

IX. NEW BUSINESS 

1. Consideration of Amended Resolution for American Rescue Plan Act Spend 

Plan 

2. Consideration of a contract with Southern Market Solutions, LLC for the Flea 

Market Showcase  

3. Recommendation for Mayor Compensation  

4. Recommendation of Council Compensation 

5. Consideration of Federal Transit Administration (FTA) grants 5339 &      

5339 (B) totaling $2,054.726.00 Jackson Transit Authority  

6. West Tennessee Skate park initiative update 

7. Consideration of budget amendments less than $10,000.00 

8. Consideration of Invoices over $10,000.00 

 
X. ADJOURN 


